HIGHWAYS AND TRANSPORT SCRUTINY COMMITTEE

Chairman: Councillor Michael Brookes Vice Chairman: Councillor Andrew Hagues

14 December 2015				
ltem	Contributor	Purpose		
Major Schemes Update	Paul Rusted, Infrastructure Commissioner	Update Report (Verbal)		
Winter Maintenance Update	David Davies, Principal Maintenance Engineer	Update Report (Verbal)		
Scrutiny of Performance	Steve Willis, Chief Operating Officer, Development Services	Performance Scrutiny		
Civil Parking Enforcement Mid-Year Report 2015/16	Matt Jones, Parking Services Manager	Update Report		
Permit Schemes	Paul Rusted	Status Report		
Roundabout Advertising	Paul Little	Status Report		
Highways Asset Management Policy	Mike Coates, Highways Assessment & Lincs Laboratory Manager	Pre-decision Scrutiny		

18 January 2016			
ltem	Contributor	Purpose	
Winter Maintenance Update	David Davies, Principal Maintenance Engineer	Update Report	
Major Schemes Update	Paul Rusted, Infrastructure Commissioner	Update Report	
Lincolnshire Highways Alliance	Paul Rusted, Infrastructure Commissioner	Performance Scrutiny	
Budget Proposals 2016/17	Dave Simpson, Assistant Head of Finance	Budget Scrutiny	
Grantham Transport Strategy	Satish Shah, Network Manager South	Status Report	
Enhancing our Users' Experience	Satish Shah	Status Report	

7 March 2016				
ltem	Contributor	Purpose		
Winter Maintenance Update	David Davies, Principal Maintenance Engineer	Update Report		

7 March 2016			
Item	Contributor	Purpose	
Major Schemes Update	Paul Rusted, Infrastructure Commissioner	Update Report	

To be scheduled

- Pedestrian Crossings
- Traffic Regulation Order Policy
- Charging and Income Generation on the Highway
- Recruitment of School Crossing Patrol Staff
- Speed Limit Policy and Traffic Policy for Schools Update (September 2016)
- Future Service Delivery
- Total Transport update (18 April meeting)

For more information about the work of the Highways and Transport Scrutiny Committee please contact David Hair, Member Services Manager, on 01522 552080 or by e-mail at <u>davidr.hair@lincolnshire.gov.uk</u>